

2
3 HOUSE TRANSPORTATION AMENDMENT TO HB463
4
5
6
7

8 On page 4, line 23, delete "public corporation,"
9

10 On page 8, lines 11 to 24, delete subdivision (8) in
11 its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

12 (8)a. The manner of appointing directors. Except as
13 provided in Section 6, the articles may specify that the
14 directors are to be appointed by any of the following:

15 1. The governing body of the county of
16 incorporation.

17 2. The governing bodies of the participating
18 municipalities.

19 3. The individual members of the governing bodies,
20 based upon districts, precincts, place numbers, or another
21 method.

22 4. The legislative delegation of the county of
23 incorporation.

24 5. Any combination of subparagraphs 1. to 4. as the
25 articles prescribe.

26 b. All persons making appointments to a board of
27 directors of a joint road improvement authority shall

1 coordinate their appointments so that diversity of gender,
2 race, and geographical areas is reflective of the makeup of
3 the county of incorporation.
4

5 On page 19, lines 1 to 9, strike subdivision (2) in
6 its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

7 (2) To institute and defend legal proceedings in any
8 court of competent jurisdiction and proper venue; provided
9 further, that the officers and directors of an authority may
10 not be sued except for acts that are willful, malicious,
11 fraudulent, in bad faith, beyond his or her authority, or
12 under a mistaken interpretation of law.
13

14 On page 21, delete lines 8 to 21 in their entirety
15 and renumber the subsequent subdivisions accordingly.
16

17 On page 31, line 20 to page 32, line 9, delete
18 Section 19 in its entirety and renumber subsequent sections
19 accordingly.